Yur single mode indoor riser cable is designed for U[[x, RR[\   ̂Vo[ applications. Uor U[[], it is to be
installed from WSU room to UVQTZ [TZWVXP[VYX QY] (U[Q) of each floor. Wulticore indoor riser cable
ranges from 8R to 144R.  Vt is loose tube cable structure design and is able to do mid­span access
without terminating the cable.
•  Sumitomo bare fibre with ITU­T G.657A1
•  Kelvar yarn with LSZH sheath
•  Small outer diameter with light weight of cable
•  Easy installation & cable management

Core Concentricity Error ≤ 0.6μm
Cladding Non­Circularity ≤ 1%
Cable Cut­Off Wavelength < 1260nm
Primary Coating Material UV­Cured Acrylate
Primary Coating Diameter 245±10μm
Attenuation Coefficient @1310nm ≤0.40dB/km
Attenuation Coefficient @1383nm ≤0.35dB/km
Attenuation Coefficient @1550nm ≤0.30dB/km
Point Discontinuities (@1550nm) ≤0.10dB
Proof Stress > 1.0Gpa (150 kpsi)
Ordering Information
Example: OIRC­7A1LB8
INDOOR RISER (MID­SPAN) CABLE
Part Number Description
OIRC­7A1LB8 8C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB12 12C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB16 16C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB24 24C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB36 36C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB48 48C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB60 60C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB72 72C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB96 96C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
OIRC­7A1LB144 144C Indoor G.657A1 riser cable
Characteristics Of Optical Fiber
KUMPULAN ABEX SDN BHD (167376­M)
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
website: www.kabex.com.my email: sales@kabex.com.my